

Republic of the Philippines

**REGION IV-A CALABARZON** 

DepEd - Division of Batangas RECORDS SECTION RF Department of Education SCHOOLS DIVISION OF BATANGAS

August 18, 2022

**DIVISION MEMORANDUM** No. 265 , s. 2022

## SUBMISSION OF CLASS PROGRAMS AND TEACHER'S PROGRAMS FOR SY 2022-2023

- **TO:** Assistant Schools Division Superintendents Chief- Curriculum Implementation Division (CID) Chief- School Governance and Operations Division (SGOD) **Education Program Supervisors Public Schools District Supervisors** Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads All Others Concerned
- 1. Relative to DepEd Order No. 34, s. 2022 re: School Calendar and Activities for the School Year 2022-2023 and to ensure smooth implementation of Opening of Classes for SY 2022-2023, all school heads of Junior High Schools and Senior High Schools are advised to submit the Class Programs and Teacher's Programs for SY 2022-2023.
- 2. The online submission shall be done by Congressional District to expedite the consolidation, checking, and verification. The links are provided below:

	CD 1	CD 2	CD 3	CD 4
Link	https://bit.ly/CD1- CS-TP	https://bit.ly/CD2- CS-TP	https://bit.ly/CD3- CS-TP	https://bit.ly/CD4- CS-TP
QR Code				

## DEPEDBATS-ODS-F-009/R1/11-22-2021



Address: Provincial Sports Complex, Bolbok, 4200 Batangas City 🕿 (043)722-1840 / 722-1796 / 722-1437 / 722-2675 / 722-1662 deped.batangas@deped.gov.ph www.depedbatangas.org



Republic of the Philippines **Department of Education** REGION IV-A CALABARZON SCHOOLS DIVISION OF BATANGAS

- 3. Deadline of submission is until Friday, August 26, 2022, 5:00 pm.
- 4. Similar documents of elementary schools shall be checked and verified by the Public Schools District Supervisors.
- 5. Immediate and wide dissemination of this Memorandum is highly expected.

MERTHEL M. EVARDOME, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent

## DEPEDBATS-ODS-F-009/R1/11-22-2021



Address: Provincial Sports Complex, Bolbok, 4200 Batangas City **2**(043)722-1840 / 722-1796 / 722-1437 / 722-2675 / 722-1662 Mdeped.batangas@deped.gov.ph Mwww.depedbatangas.org